## GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR FINANCE DEPARTMENT Civil Secretariat, Jammu

Subject: - Transfers/Postings of J&K Accounts (Gazetted) Service •

Government Order No. → 8–F of 2020 Dated: 2 9 -02-2020

In the interest of administration, the following transfers/postings of the members of J&K Accounts (Gazetted) Service are hereby ordered with immediate effect:-

S.No	Name of Officer with Present place of Posting. Mr/Mrs/Ms	New place of Posting
1.	Mahesh Dass, Director General (Finance), Transport Department	Director General Local Fund, Audit and Pensions, J&K against available vacancy. He shall also hold additional charge of Director Finance Transport Department
*-		till further orders.
2.	Parvaiz Sajad Sofi, Director Funds Organization, Kashmir	Director General Funds Organization, J&K against available vacancy.
3.	Shadi Lal Pandita, Director Codes	Director General, Codes against available vacancy.

By order of the Lieutenant Governor.

Sd/-

(Dr. Arun Kumar Mehta), IAS Financial Commissioner, Finance Department.

Dated: 28-02-2020

No: FD/Adm/AO4/2017

Copy to the:

- 1. All Financial Commissioners.
- 2. Director General of Police, J&K
- 3. All Principal Secretaries to the Government.
- 4. Principal Secretary to the Lieutenant Governor.
- 5. Chief Electoral Officer, J&K
- 6. Principal Resident Commissioner (J&K), New Delhi